Ver.UP NEW
Master station
CC-Link IE Field Network
MR-J4-GF
Expanded functions
and capacities
Positioning functions including indexer (turret) method and
simple cam function are now available with MR-J4-GF(-RJ)

Ethernet CC-Link IE Field Network
7
Model Designation
M R - J 4 - 1 1 K G F   -
Notes:	1.	 A regenerative resistor (standard accessory) is not enclosed. Refer to "MR-J4-_GF_(-RJ) Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual (Motion Mode)" for details.
	 2.	 Available only with 200 V.
	 3.	 The special coating (JIS C60721-3-3/IEC 60721-3-3 classification 3C2) is applied to the circuit board. Refer to "MR-J4-_GF_(-RJ) Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual
(Motion Mode)" for details.
	 4.	 Use MR-D30 functional safety unit and MR-J4-GF-RJ servo amplifier with the following software version to execute the safety observation function control.
		  • Safety observation function control by input device
MR-D30
software version
Servo amplifier software
version
Safety observation function
(IEC/EN 61800-5-2)
Servo motor with
functional safety
A1 or later A3 or later STO/SS1/SBC/SLS/SSM/SOS/SS2 Usable
		 • Safety observation function control by network (available in the future)
MR-D30
software version
Servo amplifier software
version
Safety observation function
(IEC/EN 61800-5-2)
Servo motor with
functional safety
Undecided Undecided STO/SS1/SBC/SLS/SSM/SOS/SS2 Usable
Symbol Rated output [kW]
11K 11
15K 15
22K 22
Symbol Interface
GF CC-Link IE Field
Symbol Special specification
None Standard
RJ
Fully closed loop control four-wire type/
load-side encoder A/B/Z-phase
input compatible/
Functional safety unit compatible (Note 4)/
DC power input type (Note 2)
PX
Without an enclosed regenerative
resistor (Note 1)
RZ
MR-J4-_GF_-RJ without an enclosed
regenerative resistor (Note 1)
EB Special coating specification (3C2) (Note 3)
KS
MR-J4-_GF_-RJ with a special coating
specification (3C2) (Note 3)
Mitsubishi Electric
general-purpose
AC servo amplifier
MELSERVO-J4
Series
Symbol Power supply
None 3-phase 200 V AC
4 3-phase 400 V AC
8
Combinations of Servo Amplifier and Servo Motor